Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS520151EN   page 1
July 22, 2021 5:28 PM
Top Product Features
• Install from below, adjustable, downlight or Wall Wash
• 200 lumens per cell, 90 CRI
• Standard 0-10V driver /trailing edge combination dims to 1%; Easy disconnect for LED engine replacement

July 22, 2021 5:28 PM
LD1 Retrofit SeriesPortfolio
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LD1MRT52D010TR309027MW1MB
Housing Cells Lumens Driver Beam
Housing Cells Lumens Driver Beam
LA1MRT = Adjustable install from below
LD1MRT= Downlight or wall wash install from below
5 = 5 cell
10 = 10 cell
15 = 15 cell
2 = 200 lumens D010TR = 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%,120V-277V
or 120V line voltage dimming
30 = 30° reflector
50 = 50° reflector
WW = wall wash(1)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) 10 cell only for wall wash
CRI CCT Baffle Finish Flange Finish
CRI CCT Baffle Finish Flange Finish
90 = 90 CRI 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
MW = Matte White
MMS = Matte Metallic Silver
SC = Specular clear
SB = Specular black
1MB = Matte black
1MW = Matte white
1MMS = Matte metallic silver
Notes Notes Notes Notes
Product Specifications
Downlight and adjustable
• Injection molded parabolic louver provides glare
free illumination.
Wall wash
• Injection molded louver combined with diffuse lens
provides smooth, even vertical illumination.
Optics
• Downlight and adjustable offered with 30° and 50°
upper reflector.
Plaster Frame/Collar
• Installs from below with mousetrap springs
supporting the engine tight to the ceiling.
• Accommodates ceiling thickness from 1/2 to
1-1/4-inch.
Junction Box
• One 3/8" and one 3/4" trade size pry outs
positioned to allow straight conduit runs
• Lever connectors for simple push in wiring
Thermal
• Extruded aluminum heat sink conducts heat away
from the LED COB for optimal performance and
long life.
LED System
• Chip on board LED provides uniform illumination
without pixilation.
• 90 CRI minimum, R9 greater than 50 and color
accuracy within 3 SDCM.
• Rated for 50,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance.
Available in 2700K, 3000K 3500K and 4000K.
Driver
• Standard dual function 120-277V, 0-10V driver
dims from 100% to 1% with dual 120V leading edge
option providing flicker free control.
• Driver can be serviced from above or through the
aperture with standard driver.
Compliance
• IC rated with 5, 10 and 15 cell adjustable, 5 cell
downlight
• Non-IC rated with 10 and 15 cell downlight